
LCSA Training Coordinators 
LCSA Name Title Mailing Address Phone FAX E-mail 

Alameda Suzette Maggy Training 
Coordinator 

2901 Peralta Oaks Court 
Oakland,  CA  94505 

(510) 567-6018 (510) 639-3535 suzette.maggy@acgov.org 

Butte  David Garcia Staff Development P.O. Box 1108 
Oroville, CA  95965 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1474 Myers Street 
Oroville, CA  95965 

(530) 538-6251 (530) 538-6500 dgarcia@buttecounty.net 

Central Sierra  
Alpine/Amador/ 
Calaveras 

Marlene Brawner Training  
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 880 
Jackson, CA  95642 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
639 New York Ranch Road  
Jackson, CA 95642 

(209) 223-6272 (209) 223-6295 mbrawner@co.amador.ca.us 

Colusa Andrea Corum Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 847 
Colusa, CA  95932 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
217-9th Street, Suite A 
Colusa, CA  95932 

(530) 458-0555 (530) 458-0565 acorum@countyofcolusa.org 

Contra Costa Debby Coggin Training 
Coordinator 

50 Douglas Drive, Suite 100 
Martinez, CA  94553 

(925) 957-7350 (925) 335-3608 DCoggin@dcss.cccounty.us 

Del Norte Sally Cater Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 66 
Crescent City, CA 95531 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
983 Third Street 
Crescent City, CA  95531 

(707) 464-7299 ext. 
2268 

(707) 465-0126 scater@co.del-norte.ca.us 

El Dorado Patty Sousek Program Manager 3057 Briw Road, Suite B 
Placerville, CA  95667 

(530) 642-7367 (530)621-2022 psousek@co.el-dorado.ca.us 

Fresno Roberta Carrillo Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 12946 
Fresno, CA  93779-2946 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
2220 Tulare Street, Suite 1900 
Fresno, CA  93721 

(559) 494-1759 (559) 494-1040 rbcarrillo@co.fresno.ca.us 

Glenn Dawn Mayer Assistant Director 120 South Marshall Avenue 
Willows, CA  95988 

(530) 934-6300 (530) 934-6603 Mayer.Dawn@glenn.cse.ca.gov 

Humboldt Sharon Mitchell Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 128 
Eureka, CA  95502-0128 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
2420-Sixth Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 

(707) 441-3256 (707) 441-3289 sharon.mitchell@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Imperial Lea Anne O’Malley Training 
Coordinator 

2795 South 4th Street 
El Centro, CA 92243 

(760) 482-2342 (760) 352-4612 leaanneomalley@imperialcounty.net 

Inyo/Mono Julie Tiede Director MAILING ADDRESS: 
P.O. Box 5044 
Mammoth Lakes, CA  93514 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
452 Old Mammoth Road,3rd Floor 
Mammoth Lakes, CA  93546 

(760) 924-1726 (760) 924-1721 jtiede@mono.ca.gov 
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Kern Tammi Tilford Program 
Coordinator 
Training 
Coordinator 

1300 - 18th Street 
Bakersfield, CA  93301 

(661) 868-2918 (661) 868-2991 ttilford@co.kern.ca.us 

Kings Kathy Polcik Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 1289 
Hanford, CA  93232 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
525 West 3rd Street 
Hanford, CA 93230 

(559) 582-3211 x4175 (559) 589-1208 kpolcik@co.kings.ca.us 

Lake Tammie Widener Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 1679 
Lakeport, CA  95453 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
525 North Main Street 
Lakeport, CA  95453 

(707) 262-4300 x108 (707) 262-3948 TCWIDENER@HOTMAIL.COM 

Lassen Kelley Cote Program 
Improvement & 
Policy/Training & 
Special Programs 
Coordinator 

PO Box 999 
Susanville, CA  96130 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1600 Chestnut 
Susanville, CA  96130 

(530) 251-2640 (530) 251-2667 kcote@co.lassen.ca.us 

Los Angeles Janelle Santoyo Training 
Coordinator 

5500 South Eastern Avenue, 
Second Floor 
Commerce, CA  90040-2924 

(323) 832-7234 (323) 869-0637 Janelle_Santoyo@cssd.lacounty.gov 

Madera Sharon Houlding, 
Interim 

Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 1079 
Madera, CA  93638 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
120 North Lake Street 
Madera, CA  93639 

(559) 675-7885 (559) 674-6593 s.houlding@csa20ca.org 

Marin Nancy Powers Supervising Child 
Support Officer 

P.O. Box 6145 
Novato, CA   94948-6145 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
7655 Redwood Boulevard 
Novato, CA  94945 

(415) 499-6510 (415) 507-4150 npowers@co.marin.ca.us 

Mariposa Ginny Carpenter Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 748 
Mariposa, CA  95338 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
5070 Bullion Street 
Mariposa, CA  95338 

(209) 966-5691 (209) 966-0411 gcarpenter@mariposacounty.org 

Mendocino Sherri Edwards Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 970 
Ukiah, CA  95482 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
107 South State Street 
Ukiah, CA  95482 

(707) 472-2846 (707) 472-2820 edwardss@co.mendocino.ca.us 

Merced Sandra 
Mooneyham 

Deputy Director, 
Special Projects  

P.O. Box 3199 
Merced, CA  95344 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
780 Loughborough Drive 
Merced, CA  95348 

(209) 381-1344 (209) 381-1318 smooneyham@co.merced.ca.us 
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Modoc MaryAnn Neveu Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 1047 
Yreka, CA  96097 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1215 South Main Street 
Yreka, CA  96097 

(530) 841-2985 (530) 841-2999 mneveu@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

Mono see Inyo County      
Monterey Darell McGowan Training 

Coordinator 
PO Box 2059 
Salinas, CA 93902 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
752 La Guardia Street 
Salinas, CA  93905 

(831) 755-3284 (831) 755-3273 mcgowand@co.monterey.ca.us 

Napa Kim Turnbull Program Manager PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
929 Parkway Mall, Suite 247 
Napa, CA  94559 

(707) 253-4494 (707) 299-4198 kturnbul@co.napa.ca.us 

Orange Gloria Land Senior Staff 
Development 
Specialist 

P.O. Box 22099 
Santa Ana, CA  92702 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1055 North Main Street 
Santa Ana, CA  92702-9946 

(714) 347-5905 (714) 347-8250 gland@css.ocgov.com 

Placer Susan Dunlap Training 
Coordinator 

11795 Education Street, Suite 101 
Auburn, CA  95602 

(530) 889-5706 (530) 889-5750 sdunlap@pldcss.ca.gov 

Plumas Patty  
O'Neill-Porges 

Training 
Coordinator 

522 Lawrence Street 
Quincy, CA 95971 

(530) 283-6184 (530) 283-6250 Oneillporges.patty@plumas.cse.ca.gov 

Riverside Benita Barrozo Staff Development 
Officer 

2041 Iowa Avenue 
Riverside, CA  92507 

(951) 955-5841 (951) 955-8280 bbarrozo@co.riverside.ca.us 

Sacramento Sherry Thurn Training 
Coordinator 

3701 Power Inn Road 
Sacramento, CA  95826 

(916) 875-1428 (916) 875-9696 thurns@saccounty.net 

San Bernardino Sharon  
Bryant-Smith 

Training and 
Development 
Supervisor 

10417 Mountain View Avenue 
Loma Linda, CA  92354 

(909) 478-7130 (909) 478-6929 sbryant-smith@css.sbcounty.gov 

San Diego Tara Goodman Staff Development 
Coordinator 

225 Broadway, Suite 1200 
San Diego, CA  92101 

(619) 578-6586 (619) 236-4417 Tara.goodman@sdcounty.ca.gov 

San Francisco Maureen O’Connell  Training 
Coordinator 

617 Mission Street 
San Francisco, CA  94105 

(415) 356-2932 (415) 356-2731 Maureen.Oconnell@sfgov.org 

San Joaquin Sallie Geiger Compliance 
Analyst 

P.O. Box 50 
Stockton, CA  95201 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
826 North California Street 
Stockton, CA  95202 

(209) 468-0521 (209) 468-2626 sgeiger@sjgov.org 

San Luis Obispo Genny Gater Division Manager P.O. Box 841 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93406-0841 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1200 Monterey Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93406 

(805) 781-5736 (805) 781-5156 ggater@co.slo.ca.us 
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San Mateo Rita Cortes Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 8084 
Redwood City, CA  94063 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
555 County Center, 2nd Floor 
Redwood City, CA  94063 

(650) 363-1950 (650) 365-3982 rcortes@co.sanmateo.ca.us 

Santa Barbara Helen Martin Child Support 
Manager  

201 South Miller Street, Suite 206 
Santa Maria, CA 93454 

(805) 346-1458 (805) 346-7689 hcmartin@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 

Santa Clara Renee Piazza Training 
Coordinator 

2851 Junction Avenue 
San Jose, CA  95134 

(408) 503-5442 (408) 503-5282 rpiazza@dcss.sccgov.org 

Santa Cruz/San 
Benito  

Lisa Todd Departmental 
Administrative 
Analyst 

P.O. Box 1841 
Santa Cruz, CA 95061 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
420 May Avenue 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 

(831) 454-3620 (831) 454-3752 lisa.todd@dcss.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

Shasta Genna Faith 
Sarah Ray 

Training 
Coordinators 

P.O. Box 994130 
Redding, CA  96099-4130 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
2600 Park Marina Drive 
Redding, CA  96001 

(530) 229-8722 
(530) 229-8734 

(530) 225-5458 gfaith@co.shasta.ca.us 
sray@co.shasta.ca.us 

Sierra Nevada  Ryan Gruver Training 
Coordinator 

840 E. Main Street, Suite A 
Grass Valley, CA  95945 

(530) 271-5459 (530) 274-1056 Ryan.gruver@co.nevada.ca.us 

Siskiyou Charlene 
McConnell 

Staff Development 
Analyst 

P.O. Box 1047 
Yreka, CA  96097 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1215 South Main Street 
Yreka, CA  96097 

(530) 841-2981 (530) 841-2999 CMCCONNE@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

Solano Stacey Ferrell Training Specialist 435 Executive Court North 
Fairfield, CA  94534 

(707) 784-3749 (707) 784-3763 SFerrell@solanocounty.com 

Sonoma 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jean Alves Program 
Specialist/Case 
Mgmt Trainer 

PO Box 6534 
Santa Rosa, CA  95406 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1755 Copperhill Parkway  
Santa Rosa, CA  95406 

(707) 565-4154 (707) 565-4018 jalves@sonoma-county.org 
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Stanislaus Lisa Garcia Training 

Coordinator 
P.O. Box 4189 
Modesto, CA  95354-4189 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
251 East Hackett Road 
Modesto, CA  95352 

(209) 558-1465 (209) 556-4462 LGarcia@stancodcss.org 

Sutter Shelley Beach Supervising Child 
Support Specialist 

P.O. Box 689 
Yuba City, CA  95992-0689 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
543 Garden Highway, Suite A 
Yuba City, CA  95991 

(530) 822-7338 x278 (530) 822-7170 Beach.Shelley@sutter.cse.ca.gov 

Tehama Kim Maxwell Training 
Coordinator 

940 Diamond Avenue 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 

(530) 527-3110 x335  Maxwell.kimberly@tehama.cse.ca.gov 

Trinity Lynn McConnachie Director P.O. Box 489 
Weaverville, CA  96094 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
716 Main Street 
Weaverville, CA  96093 

(530) 623-1306 x114 (530) 623-1479 lmcconnachie@trinitycounty.org 

Tulare Patricia Williams Program Manager 8040 Doe Avenue 
Visalia, CA  93291 

(559) 713-5753 (559) 651-2987 pwilliam@co.tulare.ca.us 

Tuolumne Adele Hendrickson Director 975 Morning Star Drive 
Sonora, CA  95370 

(209) 533-6460 (209) 533-6402 ahendrickson@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

Ventura Carol Grant Staff Development 
Coordinator 

4651 Telephone Road, Suite 101 
Ventura, CA  93003 

(805) 654-5214 (805) 654-5566 Carol.Grant@ventura.org 

Yolo Kathy Tucker – 
Interim 

Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 1385 
Woodland, CA  95776 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
100 West Court Street 
Woodland, CA  95695 

(530) 661-2880 (530) 661-2820 Kathy.Tucker@yolocounty.org 

Yuba Catherine Dunning Training 
Coordinator 

PO Box 2069 
Marysville, CA  95901 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
5730 Packard Ave. Suite 200 
Marysville, CA 95901 

(530) 749-6061 (530) 634-7654 cdunning@co.yuba.ca.us 
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CSDA Natalie Dillon Deputy Director 925 L Street, Suite 1402 

Sacramento, CA  95814 
(916) 446-6700 (916) 446-1199 ndillon@csdaca.org 

State of 
California 
Department of 
Child Support 
Services 
(DCSS) 

DCSS Statewide 
Training Section 

 Department of Child Support 
Services 
Statewide Training Section 
PO Box 419064 
Rancho Cordova,  CA  95741-
9064 

(916) 464-3420 (916) 464-3408 Kristin.durham@dcss.ca.gov 

Franchise Tax 
Board, CCSAS 

Denise Hill Supervisor P.O. Box 1907, MSM-1 
Rancho Cordova, CA  95741-1907 

(916) 845-5474 (916) 845-9744 Denise.hill@ftb.ca.gov 

 
Regional Training Coordinators 

LCSA Name Title Mailing Address Phone FAX E-mail 
Region 1 
Coordinator 

Genna Faith 
Sarah Ray 
Shasta 

Training 
Coordinators 

P.O. Box 994130 
Redding, CA  96099-4130 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
2600 Park Marina Drive 
Redding, CA  96001 

(530) 229-8722 
(530) 229-8734 

(530) 225-5458 gfaith@co.shasta.ca.us 
sray@co.shasta.ca.us 

Region 2 
Coordinator 

Lisa Todd 
Santa Cruz/San 
Benito 

Departmental 
Administrative 
Analyst 

P.O. Box 1841 
Santa Cruz, CA 95061 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
420 May Avenue 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 

(831) 454-3620 (831) 454-3752 lisa.todd@dcss.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

Region 3 
Coordinator 

Lisa Garcia 
Stanislaus 

Training 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 4189 
Modesto, CA  95354-4189 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
251 East Hackett Road 
Modesto, CA  95352 

(209) 558-1465 (209) 556-4462 LGarcia@stancodcss.org 

Region 4 
Coordinator 

Stacey Wuertz 
Kern 

Training 
Coordinator 

1300 – 18th Street 
Bakersfield, CA  93301 

(661) 868-6524 (661) 868-6595 swuertz@co.kern.ca.us 

Region 5 
Coordinator 

Gloria Land 
Orange 

Senior Staff 
Development 
Specialist 

P.O. Box 22099 
Santa Ana, CA 92702 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 
1055 North Main Street 
Santa Ana, CA 92702-9946 

(714) 347-5905 (714) 347-8250 gland@css.ocgov.com 
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